The EP-310 models are precision compact bench-top instruments de-
signed to automate the opening and closing of screw-type threaded
vials for the laboratory. The instrument can be used in clean-rooms,
inside hoods, or under liquid handlers. Two sizes accommodate vials
from 8 to 28 mm diameter, and three types dedicated to OPENING,
CLOSING, or BOTH.
Each torque cycle sets an exact six-sigma quality level of torque. Op-
tional monitoring processes are so exact, a septum/seal missing inside

Please contact our Engineering Department for assistance in select-
ing the right machine for your application.
How to Order - Part Numbers
EP-(Model)-(Size)-(Type)-(Options)-(Fixtures)
Model  -312 (Manual load/unload by technicians, single vial)
             -313 (For multi-vial and adding flexible options)
             -314 (For Automation; Robots, multi-vial)
Size            -5 (0.3 to 6.0 inch pounds of application torque)
                  -10 (0.5 to 11.0 inch pounds of application torque)
Type                -D (Decapping or De-torque Only)
                         -T (Capping or Torque Only)
                        -A (Can process both D and T functions)
Options                  -P(n) (Processes - See List)
                             -E(n) (Control Options - See List)
Fixtures (Vials and Caps)   -V(n) Vial-Nests
    (Identified in Quote)      -C(n) Cap-Grippers (or –CS serrated)
                                             -O(n) Cap Post
Special Modifications                 -S(n)
Each model includes one process option.  The EP-313 and EP-314
are capable of processing multiple vials (3 maximum) with the
optional fixtures, by changing the fixtures and adjusting the torque.
The physical specs of each vial/caps must fall within the capability
of the machine, including the minimum torque.  Factory setup, or
requires the E7, E8, or E9 option for manual setup.
4 5
6
Torque
Dual Nests
(shown) or
Single Nest
Type T or A
Machine
Option P3
3
1 2
5 4
6
De-Torque
Dual Nests
(shown) or
Single Nest
Type D or A
Machine
Option P4
3
2 1
1 5
2
3 - Process
4
Decap/Recap
Single Nest
Dual nest possible
Pump Interlock Option
Type A Machine
Option P5, P6, P7, P8
3
Discharge
Options
Vial Discharge
Nests, and/or
Cap Discharge
(single or dual
nests)
2 1
3
1
2
3 4 5
Capping
Cap Loaded